
TENDERS

If you are interested 

in doing business 

with the government, 

you are invited to 

view tender notices 

for procurement  

contracts on this 

page.

REQUEST  
FOR NOMINEES
Establishment of National  
Contracts Commission (NCC) 
Specialist Sector Committees.

The Ministry of Finance and 
Planning (MoFP) is now in the 
process of accepting applica-
tions from suitably qualified 
persons within the Public and 
Private Sector for selection to 
serve on the newly constituted 
Specialist Sector Committees 
(SSC). The new SSC structure 
will be in the following  
categories:

• Insurance

•  General and  

 Consulting Services

•  Works

•  Goods

•  Information and 

 Communication 

 Technology 

Responses must include  
Curriculum Vitae and should be 
forwarded through respective 
Permanent Secretaries, Heads of 
Departments, Chief Executive  
Officers, Heads of Procuring Entities 
and specific Private Sector  
Associations/Organizations. 

Further details and a copy of a 
Terms of Reference to guide  
responses will be available on 
the Ministry of Finance and Plan-
ning’s website at:  
www.mof.gov.jm

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

Jamaica Constabulary Force

Invites sealed bids for Procurement of Boots and Shoes for Police Officers

Scope: Manufacturing and Delivery of Boots and Shoes for 
 Police Officers in the Jamaica Constabulary Force

NCC Category: Safety Products

Procurement 
Method: Local Competitive Bidding

Collection Date: As of Wednesday June 17, 2015
 (Mondays-Thursday @ 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
 Fridays 9:00 a.m  to 3:00 p.m

Bidding documents are available for a non-refundable cost of $3000.00 
from the Jamaica Constabulary Force 2 Oxford Road, North Towers, 1st Floor, 
Kingston 5.  Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days after bid closing date. 

Closing Date: The deadline for receipt of bids is July 09, 2015  
 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m

Opening Date: Bids will be opened at 2:15 p.m July 09, 2015 in the 
 presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose  
 to attend at the address; South Towers 3rd Floor,  
 Corporate and Special Service, Conference Room.

Contact Senior Procurement Officer 
Information: sophia.clarke@mns.gov.jm

Address: Jamaica Constabulary Force, 
 Corporate & Special Services 
 2 Oxford Road 
 South Towers, 3rd Floor
 Kingston 5
 Telephone No. 754-0486, Fax No. 754-2772

REQUEST FOR
 EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST 

SUPPPLY OF USED 8000 US GALLONS WATER TANKER WAGON  
AND TRACTOR HEAD

NMIA Airports Limited invites existing owners of equipment described 
below, to submit expressions of interest to supply:
• One (1) Tractor head with three axles  and engine of capacity 450 - 600 

horse power and not more than ten (10) years old
• Two (2) stainless steel tanker wagons with minimum capacity of 8000 

US gallons and not more than fifteen (15) years old, outfitted with the 
following minimum thus;

 o Internal baffles and individual lockable hatches for each 
  tank compartment
 o Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)
 o Turntable for tractor to trailer coupling
 o Signal lights and reflectors
 o Fully equipped with pump and piping (attached) to load tanker 

 from open water source 
 o Pump and piping to dispense water through sprinkler system 
  – attached. 
Interested suppliers must submit a written letter of Expression of Interest 
along with the following information:
• Description of the tanker wagon which should include:
 Age, condition statement, Dimensions, Former use, Tyre and rim size, 

Suspension type, Photographs, Maintenance History Report, Proof of 
ownership

• Description of the tractor head which should include: 
 Age, Condition statement, Dimensions, Former use, Tyre and rim size, 

Suspension type, Engine model, type and rating, Cabin type, Trans-
mission type and details, Photographs, Maintenance History Report, 
Proof of Ownership

The Expressions of Interest must be submitted in a sealed envelope, labelled 
as shown below and placed in deposited in the Tender Box located at the 
Administration Office of NMIA Airports Limited, Norman Manley Inter-
national Airport, Palisadoes, Kingston NO  LATER THAN 2 p.m. on FRIDAY,  
19 June 2015.

Attention: Mr Horace Bryson
Snr. Director Engineering, Maintenance & Projects

NMIA AIRPORTS LIMITED
Norman Manley International Airport

Palisadoes, Kingston 
Re: Expression of Interest to Supply Tanker Wagon and Tractor Head

NMIA Airports Limited will not be responsible for any costs or expenses 
incurred by interested suppliers in connection with the preparation or  
delivery of the Expressions of interest.

Scope: To provide computer equipment for the HEART Trust/ 
 NTA training system. The bid packages are:
 • Mid-End Desktop Computers (ICT2015-PC01)
 • Laptop Computers by LOTS (ICT2015-LT01)
 • Enterprise Multifunction Printers  
  (ICT2015-EMFP01)
 • Digital Printing Press (MSU2015-DPP01)

NCC Category: Computers & Related Services or Computers & Supplies 
 or Information Technology Services

Procurement 
Method: Local Competitive Bidding

Contact:  Messrs William Malabver or Robert Nelson 

Address of Entity: National TVET Resource Centre,  
 Gordon Town Road, Kingston 6

Telephone No(s): 977-1700-5

E-Mail Address: wmalabver@heart-nta.org or 
 robert_nelson@heart-nta.org

Collection and Submission Information:

Tender documents may be downloaded from the website (www.heart-nta.org) 
at no cost, as of Saturday, June 13, 2015.  Documents will be available 
until June 29, 2015.  Bids must be returned to ICT Admin, National TVET 
Centre, Gordon Town Road, Papine, Kingston 6 no later than 11:00 a.m. 
June 30, 2015. Opening of bids will take place 15 minutes after closing time.

HEART Trust/NTA

Scope: Fire Safety Systems Maintenance:  
 To conduct the Maintenance and Servicing of Fire Safety  
 Systems at HEART Trust/NTA locations in zones 1 - 4 for a 
  period of thirty-six (36) months

NCC Category: Safety & Security Services (Specialization in Fire Service) 
 or Safety Products  

Procurement 
Method: Local Competitive Bidding

Contact: Miss Suzanne Scarlett

Address of Entity: HEART Trust/NTA, 6b Oxford Road, Kingston 5

Telephone No(s): 960-9630; 863-0754

E-Mail Address: suzanne_scarlett@heart-nta.org

Collection and Submission Information:

The Tender Document will be available as of Monday, June 15 to Friday  
June 19, 2015 and can be collected between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and  
4:00 p.m. from HEART College of Beauty Services (HCBS), 10 Hope Road, 
Kingston 10 at a cost of $1000.00 cash. 

Completed Tenders along with all required documents must be deposited no 
later than Wednesday, July 15, 2015 at 11:00 a.m. in the tender box located 
in the Lobby of HEART College of Beauty Services (HCBS), 10 Hope Road, 
Kingston 10. Bid Opening is same day at 11:15 a.m.

 INVITATION TO BID

The Court Management Services invites bids from suitably qualified local 
companies for quotations to supply Air Conditioning Units at the Westmore-
land Family & Resident Magistrate Courts. 
Specifications for Bids

Bidders must:

• Possess a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC)       
• Be registered with the National Contracts Commission
 (NCC) in the category of Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning,  

Refrigeration – Grades 3 – 4 at the time of bid submission

Collection of Documents

Bid documents may be collected from the Cashier on the payment of a non-
refundable fee of $2,500 payable by Cash or Manager’s cheque to the cash-
ier, Court Management Services, 8th Floor, The Towers, 25 Dominica Drive, 
Kingston 5 from Monday June 15, 2015 to Thursday, July 2, 2015 between 
the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. A site visit is schedule for Wednesday, 
June 24, 2015, commencing at 10:00 a.m. for both locations, all proposed 
bidders are required to attend.
Return of Bids

Bidders should seal the original and all copies of the bid in two (2) inner 
envelopes and one (1) outer envelope, duly marking the inner envelopes as 
Original and Copies. The outer envelope containing both original and copies 
should be addressed as follows: 

Procurement of Air Conditioning Units
LCB NO: CMS/W004/2015

Court Management Services
8th Floor, The Towers

25 Dominica Drive, Kingston 5

Bids should be deposited in the tender box located in the Lobby on the 8th 
Floor, The Towers, 25 Dominica Drive, Kingston 5 on or before 10:00 a.m. on 
Friday, July 3, 2015.
Bids received after this date and times will be rejected and will be returned 
unopened.

Bid Opening

Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders representatives who choose to 
attend on Friday, July 3, 2015 at  10:15 a.m.  at the small conference Room on 
the 8th  Floor, the Towers, 25 Dominica Drive, Kingston 5

MINISTRY OF LABOUR & SOCIAL SECURITY

INVITATION TO TENDER

CANTEEN CONCESSIONAIRE

The Ministry of Labour & Social Security located at 1 North Street, Kingston 
is inviting bids from suitably qualified persons to operate the canteen at that 
location for approximately 150 staff, Monday to Friday.
Eligibility:
1. Valid Tax Compliance Certificate 
2.  Proof of Registration with National Contracts Commission 
 in the Catering/Canteen Concessionaire.  
3.  Valid Food Handlers Permit
Tender documents will be made available at a non refundable cost of $2,000 as of 
June 9, 2015 between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m., at the Ministry of  
Labour & Social Security, Procurement Unit Ground Floor, 1F North Street, Kingston. 
A site visit at the Tenders’ expense will be accommodated Mondays to  
Thursdays between the hours of 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. at the Ministry’s,  
1F North Street Location.
Tenders must be placed in the Tender Box marked 1F North Street Canteen Con-
cessionaire 2015, located on the Ground Floor in the lobby on June 29, 2015 at 
10:00 a.m.

For further information, please contact:
 Central Administration Department
Ministry of Labour & Social Security

1F North Street, Kingston 
Tel: 922-9500-14 ext.2513 or 922-5112

The Ministry of Labour & Social Security reserves the right to reject any or 
all submissions and will not necessarily accept the lowest submission.


